Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in Mobile/ Whatsapp: +919495998258 Tel. 0471-2738300 Consumer Helpline Number 1916 [24X7] [Toll Free]



KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

Jalabhavan Thiruvananthapuram – 695033 Kerala - India

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER (GL), THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

PRESENT: SAIJU PURUSHOTHAMAN

Sub: KWA - Admn - Regularization of Provisional Appointment of Driver cum OA(LMV) appointed through Kerala Public Service Commission - Orders issued.

No.KWA-JB/3432/2023-E7

Dated:11-04-2024

Read: 1.Advice letter No. KLR IV(2)108/2018 dated 14.10.2022 & 06.01.2023 of the Regional Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, Kollam.

- 2.Proceedings No.16431/E7/2021/KWA dated 14.12.2022 & 25.06.2023.
- 3.Letter No. KLR V(4) 786571/2023(1) dated 04.03.2024 of the Regional Office, Kerala Public Service Commission, Kollam.
- 4. Circular No. KWA-JB/5126/2023-E1 dated 16.12.2023.

ORDER

The under mentioned candidates, advised by Kerala Public Service Commission have been provisionally appointed as Driver cum OA(LMV) in Kerala Water Authority vide read 1st and 2nd cited. Their date of joining in this organization have been reported by the controlling officers. The respective District Police Superintendents have reported that the candidates are suitable for appointment in Kerala Water Authority. As per the letter 3 rd cited, Kerala Public Service Commission has issued verification certificates of the incumbents.

In the above circumstances, the provisional appointments of the following Driver cum OA(LMV) through Kerala Public Service Commission are hereby regularized with effect from the dates of joining duty in this organization as noted against their names in the table below.

| Sl. No. | Name & office Address. | Date of Regularisation. | Verification Certificate No. & date. | Police Verification Report No. |
|------------|--|-------------------------|--|--|
| 1. | Hint J.B. Sewerage Division Pattoor. | 16.12.2022 FN | KPSC/ROQ/10067229 dated 04.03.2024. | SB/783/S/VR/2023/TR dated 29.04.2023. |
| 2. | Akshay T.V. Quality Control Sub Division Thiruvalla. | 17.03.2023 FN | KPSC/ROQ/10067174 dated 01.03.2024. | 119/VR/SB/24/AS. |

The PSC Verification Certificate and original OTV of the incumbents are forwarding herewith. The controlling officers are directed to upload the certificates in G-spark as per the direction in the circular vide reference 4th above. The Service Verification Certificate and OTV should be kept in the office by the controlling officers till further orders and should be handed over to the new controlling officer in case the employee is transferred.

Approved by,

SAIJU PURUSHOTHAMAN

DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER/SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER/DIRECTOR/SECRETARY

To The incumbents (Through controlling officer)

Copy To: 1.The Executive Engineer, Sewerage Division Pattoor- for information & PSC Verification Certificate and original OTV in respect of Hint J.B., is enclosed herewith, receipt of the same may please be acknowledged.

2.The Assistant Executive Engineer, Quality Control Sub Division Thiruvalla- for information & PSC Verification Certificate and original OTV in respect of Akshay T.V., is enclosed herewith, receipt of the same may please be acknowledged.